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Annexure-N 

 

PANJAB UNIVERSITY ALUMNI ASSOCIATION (PUAA) EXECUTIVE 

COUNCIL FOR THE YEAR 2014-2015 

 

Sr. Name Designati

on 

Address 

Office/Residence 

Contact No. 

1.  Prof.  Arun 

Kumar Grover 

President, 

PUAA 

Vice-Chancellor,  

Panjab 

University 

Chandigarh  

H-1, Sector 14, 

PU, Chandigarh 

 

2541945 (O) 

vc@pu.ac.in 

 

2.  Shri Subhash 

Chander Kohli  

 

Vice-

President, 

PUAA 

 

Managing 

Partner  

Cable Engg. Co.  

232, Sector-9/C,  

Chandigarh 

2655914 (O) 2655595 (O) 

5004023, 24, 27, 28, 

2774660 (R), 9814009232, 

kohli@cecchd.net 

3.  Prof. Anil 

Monga 

Dean & 

Secretary, 

PUAA 

Co-ordinator, 

Centre for Police 

Administration, 

P.U., Chd.  

T-1/15, Sector 

25, P.U. Campus, 

Chandigarh 

9876120303 

mongaak@gmail.com  

4.  Prof. Pawan K. 

Kamra 

Joint 

Secretary 

Cum 

Treasurer, 

PUAA 

Dept. of USOL, 

PU, Chandigarh 

# 1619, MHC, 

Mamimajra, 

Chandigarh 

9872212233 

Drpawankamra@yahoo.co.i

n  

5.  Mrs. Kirron 

Kher 

Member  Member 

Parliament 

# 65/8-A, 

Chandigarh 

09820067678 

herman@anupamkhercompa

ny.com  

6.  Sh. Pawan 

Kumar Bansal 

 

Member 

 

Former Member 

of Parliament,  

# 64, Sector-28/A 

Chandigarh 

2657565 (Chd)  

23782812 (Delhi) 

pkbansal@sansad.nic.in  

mailto:vc@pu.ac.in
mailto:kohli@cecchd.net
mailto:mongaak@gmail.com
mailto:Drpawankamra@yahoo.co.in
mailto:Drpawankamra@yahoo.co.in
mailto:herman@anupamkhercompany.com
mailto:herman@anupamkhercompany.com
mailto:pkbansal@sansad.nic.in
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7.  Sh. Satya Pal 

Jain 

 

Member Former Member 

of Parliament, 

Chd. Advocate 

2224, Sector 15 

C 

2772232 (R) , 2770314 (R)  

98141-02232 

contact@satyapaljain.com  

8.  Mr Paramjit 

Singh Sahai 

Member Former High 

Commissioner of 

Malaysia and 

Ambassador to 

Sweden 

#1656, Sector 7-

C, Chandigarh 

0172-2795667 

09815981656 

paramjitsahai@yahoo.co.in  

9.  Prof.A.K 

Bhandari 

Member DUI, Panjab 

University, 

Chandigarh 

 9815994620 

Abhandari_55@yahoo.com; 

akb@pu.ac.in  

10.  Prof. Satinder 

Vir Kessar 

Member Professor 

Emeritus of 

Chemistry Ex-

Vice-President , 

Indian National 

Science 

Academy & 

Fellow,  

Academy  of 

Sciences of the 

Developing 

World 

25414335 (O) 

2747308 (R) 

9878639635 (M) 

svkessar@pu.ac.in  

# 635, Sector 11-B, 

Chandigarh 

11.  Dr. Krishan 

Singh Arya 

 

 Member Principal (Retd.)  

DAV College, 

Chd.  

866, Sector-4 

Panchkula 

2560570 ® 

94172-31133 

krishan.s.arya@gmail.com 

12.  Prof. R P 

Bambah 

 

Member 

Former VC, PU, 

Chandigarh 

# 1275, Sec-19 B 

2780228 

bambahrp@rediffmail.com 

13.  Dr Rajindarjit 

Kaur Dhindsa 

Member Patron 

Principal Retd.  

5-FF, HIG Flats, 

Guru Gobind 

Singh Avenue, 

Jalandhar 

0181-2421081 

9855661599 

Dr.rajindarjit@gmail.com  

14.  Prof.  Sanjeev 

Sharma  

Member Director,  

UIAMS 

9814487217;  2784488 (R),   

253-4889 (O) 

mailto:contact@satyapaljain.com
mailto:paramjitsahai@yahoo.co.in
mailto:Abhandari_55@yahoo.com
mailto:akb@pu.ac.in
mailto:svkessar@pu.ac.in
mailto:krishan.s.arya@gmail.com
mailto:bambahrp@rediffmail.com
mailto:Dr.rajindarjit@gmail.com
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 P.U., 

Chandigarh. 

E1-58, Sector 14 

sksharma@pu.ac.in  

15.  Prof. Navdeep 

Goyal 

Member  

 

Dean Student 

Welfare, Physics 

Department 

2541881 (O);2534451 (O) 

2564337 (R); 92165-77500 

ngoyal@pu.ac.in 

16.  Dr Dharinder 

Tayal 

Member Ex-Fellow 

# 2104, Sector 

21-C 

Chandigarh 

2711293, 9814000720 

Tayal1@yahoo.com 

17.  Prof. Neelam 

Grover 

Member USOL, P.U., 

Chd. 

#5854, MDH, 

Manimajra 

9815991160 

ngrover54@yahoo.co.in 

18.  Prof. R.K. 

Gupta 

Member USOL, P.U., 

Chandigarh 

# 78, Sector 15-A 

9988186326, 0172-2772791 

rakeshdcs@yahoo.co.in  

19.  Mrs Urvashi 

Gulati, IAS  

Member Former Haryana 

Chief Secretary 

# 34, Sector 5, 

Chandigarh 

  

2747345 

gulatiurvashi@hry.nic.in; 

ussichry@yahoo.co.in  

20.  Mr R.S. 

Ghumman 

 

Member Mr R.S. Ghuman 

DIG Retd., 

Chandigarh 

Police 

# 59, Sector 7, 

Chandigarh 

 

98915050412 

Rajinder7454@gmail.com  

21.  Prof. Manju 

Jaidka 

Member Deptt. of English 

& Cultural 

Studies 

# 11, Shivalik 

Enclave, NAC, 

Manimajra, 

Chandigarh 

160101 

manjujadka@gmail.com  

4001614, 4641 

22.  Prof. M.M. 

Gupta 

Member Deptt. of Physics 

PU, Chd 

9815627923 

mmgupta@pu.ac.in 

23.  Mr. R.L. 

Kapoor 

 

Co-opted 

Member 

Secretary to 

Vice-Chancellor 

# 6162, Modern 

Housing 

rlkapoor1950@yahoo.com 

2541015, 273016 

mailto:sksharma@pu.ac.in
mailto:ngoyal@pu.ac.in
mailto:Tayal1@yahoo.com
mailto:ngrover54@yahoo.co.in
mailto:rakeshdcs@yahoo.co.in
mailto:gulatiurvashi@hry.nic.in
mailto:ussichry@yahoo.co.in
mailto:Rajinder7454@gmail.com
mailto:manjujadka@gmail.com
mailto:mmgupta@pu.ac.in
mailto:rlkapoor1950@yahoo.com
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Complex,  

Manimajra, Chd 

24. C Shri Diwan 

Manna 

Co-opted 

Member 

Chairman, 

Chandigarh Lalit 

Kala Akademi 

# 2173, Sector 

15, Chandigarh 

9814015079, 2726509 

diwanmanna@usa.net  

25.  Mr Gurcharan 

Singh Chani 

Co-opted 

Member 

Film Maker & 

Theatre Director 

# 305, Sector 35 

A, Chandigarh 

9815185225 

chanikohli@gmail.com  

26.  Prof. B.N 

Goswamy 

Co-opted  

Member 

DUI Retd, PU, 

Chandigarh 171, 

Sector 19 A, 

Chandigarh 

9872705059 

bngoswamy@gmail.com  

27.  Prof. Rajesh 

Kochhar 

Co-opted  

Member 

# 3073, Sector 

21-D, 

 Chandigarh 

 

2700380 

rkochhar2000@gmail.com  

28.  Prof. 

Bhupinder 

Singh Bhoop 

Co-opted  

Member 

UIPS, P.U., Chd 

T-1/5, Sector 25, 

PU Campus, 

Chd. 

9815602785 

bsbhoop@yahoo.com  

29.  Prof. Jaspal 

Kaur Kaang 

Co-opted  

Member 

Department of 

Guru Nanak Sikh 

Studies 

Panjab 

University 

9216810072, 2542385 

jaspalkaurkaang@pu.ac.in  

30.  Prof. Sanjeev 

Puri 

 

Co-opted  

Member 

UIET, South 

Campus, PU 

2547088 (Res); 98725-

80078 

spuri_1111@yahoo.com 

31.  Dr. Raj Kumar Co-opted  

Member 

Librarian, Panjab 

University 

9417461789, 0172-2724109 

Rajkumar196@yahoo.co.in 

32.  Mr Guldeep 

Singh 

Co-opted  

Member 

System 

Administrator, 

DCSA,  

# 4576-B, Sector 

70, Mohali 

4074 (O),9815604576 (R) 

guldeep@pu.ac.in  

33.  Shri 

Ashwagosha 

Co-opted  

Member 

Director,  

Defence 

2699801, 9872083177 

ashwagosha@gmail.com, 

mailto:diwanmanna@usa.net
mailto:chanikohli@gmail.com
mailto:bngoswamy@gmail.com
mailto:rkochhar2000@gmail.com
mailto:bsbhoop@yahoo.com
mailto:jaspalkaurkaang@pu.ac.in
mailto:spuri_1111@yahoo.com
mailto:Rajkumar196@yahoo.co.in
mailto:guldeep@pu.ac.in
mailto:ashwagosha@gmail.com
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Ganju 

 

Research and 

Development 

Oganization 

# 3172, Sec 24-D  

director@sase.drdo.in  

 

34.  Dr Manjit 

Singh 

Co-opted  

Member  

Director, TBRL 

Sector 30,  

Chandigarh 

manjitsingh78@yahoo.com  

9815711773 

35.  Dr Girish 

Sahni 

Co-opted  

Member 

Director –CSIR-

IMTECH 

Institute of 

Microbial Tech,  

Sector 39-A,  

Chd 

sahni@imtech.res.in 

director@csio.res.in  

director@imtech.res.in  

9888371548, 2657190, 

2690785 

36.  Prof. Lalit 

Bansal 

Co-opted  

Member 

USOL, PU, 

Chandigarh 

9417460586 

Lkbansal2004@yahoo.co.in 

37.  Sh. Sandeep 

Hans 

Co-opted  

Member 

PCS, Director 

Higher 

Education, Room 

No 427, UT 

Secretariat, 

Sector 9, 

Chandigarh 

2740045 (O) 

Jsf_chd@nic.in  

38.  Prof. Atul 

Sachdeva 

Co-opted  

Member 

Director-

Prinicipal, Govt. 

Medical College 

& Hospital, 

Sector 32, 

Chandigarh 

# 3065, Sector 20 

A, Chandigarh 

2676037 (O) 

2773065 (R) 

9646121553 

dpgmcc@yahoo.com; 

atulsachdev@gmch.gov.in  

 

 

 

mailto:director@sase.drdo.in
mailto:manjitsingh78@yahoo.com
mailto:sahni@imtech.res.in
mailto:director@csio.res.in
mailto:director@imtech.res.in
mailto:Lkbansal2004@yahoo.co.in
mailto:Jsf_chd@nic.in
mailto:dpgmcc@yahoo.com
mailto:atulsachdev@gmch.gov.in

